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From: Corrin Smith   
Sent: March 7, 2022 4:23 PM 
To: Joanne Savage <jsavage@municipality.westnipissing.on.ca>; Lise Senecal <lsenecal@municipality.westnipissing.on.ca>; 
Yvon Duhaime <yduhaime@municipality.westnipissing.on.ca>; Dan Roveda <droveda@municipality.westnipissing.on.ca>; 
Chris Fisher <cfisher@municipality.westnipissing.on.ca>; Roland Larabie <rlarabie@municipality.westnipissing.on.ca>; Denis 
Senecal <dsenecal@municipality.westnipissing.on.ca>; Leo Malette <lmalette@municipality.westnipissing.on.ca> 
Cc: Melanie Ducharme <mducharme@municipality.westnipissing.on.ca> 
Subject: Municipal vaccine mandate  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.  

Good afternoon, 

I am the head administrator for the local group advocating against covid related mandates, we meet every Saturday at City 
Hall. We were all really pleased and encouraged by Mrs. Savage dropping by two weeks ago to show appreciation for our 
peaceful and unobtrusive style of demonstrating. 

Today we want to respectfully present this letter, regarding the municipal vaccine mandate, to Mayor Joanne Savage and all 
members of West Nipissing Council. 

We would like this petition to be added to the next council meeting agenda with a resolution for the employee vaccine 
mandate to be revoked effective immediately.  

If you have any inquiries about the letter or our group you can contact me through email or by phone 705‐493‐2716. 

Thanks for your time, 
Corrin Smith 
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